An employee may not donate annual leave hours that would otherwise be 

lost on the next anniversary date. 

3. Minimum annual leave balances are pro-rated for employees working less 

than full time based upon the percent of the FTE. 

G. Donating Sick Leave: The donor employee must retain a minimum of one hundred 

seventy-six (176) hours of sick leave after the transfer. 

H. Donating Personal Holiday: An employee may donate an accrued personal 

holiday in full or in part (personal holiday hours must be donated as full hours only; 

partial-hour donations are not permitted).